

\210
C.A.No. 3988-3989 OF 2001
ITEM NO. 1-C COURT NO.11 SECTION-XIV

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3988-3989/2001

Common Cause Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s)
(Heard by Hon'ble R.C. Lahoti & Ashok Bhan, JJ)

Date : 08/10/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were called
on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Court.

For the reasons stated in the judgment, these appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file